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Management’s Responsibility for the Financial Statements 

Auditors’ Responsibility 



Opinion



ANCOP FOUNDATION (USA), INC.

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

DECEMBER 31, 2018

ASSETS
Current Assets:

Cash and cash equivalents  1,481,826$            
Prepaid items and other current assets 261,289                 

Total Current Assets 1,743,115              

Property and equipment, net 4,033                     

Total Assets 1,747,148$            

LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS
Liabilities:

Accounts payable and accrued expenses 12,149$                

Net Assets:
Without donor restrictions 679,778                 
With donor restrictions 1,055,221              

1,734,999              

 
Total Liabilities and Net Assets 1,747,148$            

See notes to financial statements.  3



ANCOP FOUNDATION (USA), INC.

STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018

Without donor 
restrictions 

With donor 
restrictions Total

114,341$            457,362$     571,703$            
59,149 236,597 295,746 
80,202 - 80,202

581,583 (581,583)    -

835,275 112,376     947,651 

616,093 - 616,093

REVENUES 
Contributions
Special events
Interest and other income

Released from restrictions

Total Revenues

EXPENSES
Program services 
Support services 28,937 - 28,937 

Total Expenses 645,030              - 645,030 

Change in Net Assets 190,245 112,376       302,621 

NET ASSETS
Beginning of year 489,533 942,845     1,432,378 

End of year 679,778$            1,055,221$  1,734,999$         

See notes to financial statements.  4



Support Services
Educational Community General and Total
Assistance Development Health Total Administrative Expenses

-$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  
- - - - - - 
- - - - - - 

$295,990 $28,435 $31,261 355,686              - 355,686
42,178 4,050             4,455 50,683 5,632 56,315
37,731 3,623             3,985 45,339 5,038 50,377
33,405 3,207             3,529  40,141 4,460 44,600
32,621 3,132             3,446 39,199 4,356 43,555
16,230 1,558           1,714 19,502 2,167 21,669

10,710 1,028             1,131  12,869 1,430 14,300
5,390 518 569  6,477 720  7,197
4,960 476 523  5,959 662 6,621

3,970 381 419  4,770 530  5,300
2,270 218 240  2,728 303  3,031
1,979 190 209  2,378 264  2,642
1,563 150 165  1,878 209  2,087

917 88 97  1,102 123 1,225

807  78 85  970  108  1,078
720  69 76  865  96  961
569  55 60  684  76  760

19,181 1,842             2,026  23,049 2,561   25,610

511,191              49,098           53,990 614,279              28,735 643,014              

ANCOP FOUNDATION (USA), INC.

STATEMENT OF FUNCTIONAL EXPENSES

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018

Salaries
Employee benefits/payroll taxes
Total personnel expenses

Grants/subrecipients 
Conference, convention and meetings 
Fundraising expenses
Professional fees
Special Event expenses
Tech infrastructure expenses
Marketing
Rent, parking and other occupancy 
Insurance - non-employee
Donations
Office supplies and expense
Travel
Postage, shipping and delivery
Bank charges
Advertising expenses
Telephone and telecommunications 
Printing and copying
Miscellaneous expenses

Total expenses before depreciation

Depreciation 1,510 145 159  1,814 202 2,016
Total 512,701$           49,243$        54,149$              616,093$           28,937$             645,030$           

Program Services

See notes to financial statements.  5



ANCOP FOUNDATION (USA), INC.

STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Change in net assets 302,621$                  
Adjustments to reconcile change in net assets
  to net cash flows from operating activities

Depreciation                         2,016 

Changes in operating assets and liabilities:
Prepaid items and other current assets (97,203)                     
Accounts payable and accrued expenses 7,651                        

Net Cash Flows from Operating Activities 215,085                    

CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES
Purchase of property and equipment (340)                        

NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS 214,745                    

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS
Beginning of year 1,267,081                 

End of year 1,481,826                 

See notes to financial statements.  6



 
 

 
 

              
 

 

 

 

Agreement with CFC ANCOP - GLOBAL FOUNDATION INC (formerly CFC  ANCOP- 
TEKTON FOUNDATION INC.) 

 
 

            
 

 



Basis of Accounting 



Basis of Presentation

           
 

Net Assets without donor restrictions          
 
 

Net Assets with donor restrictions  
 
 

             
 

            
             

Use of Estimates 

           
            

 
 

Cash and Cash Equivalents 

             
               



Property and Equipment

Expense Allocation 

Donated Services 

Accounting for Uncertainty in Income Taxes 



Subsequent Events Evaluation by Management 



 

    NET ASSETS 

total amount of contributions and net assets with restrictions.  
s are 
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ASU 2016-02, Accounting for Leases 

ASU 2014-09, Revenue from Contracts with Customers (Topic 606) 
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